



**OHIO TURNPIKE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION**

682 Prospect Street
Berea, Ohio 44017
(440) 234-2081

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR
JANITORIAL SERVICES
AT THE GREAT LAKES AND TOWPATH
SERVICE PLAZAS
AND/OR
AT THE PORTAGE AND BRADY'S LEAP
SERVICE PLAZAS**

ADDENDUM NO. 3

ISSUE DATE:

August 16, 2017

INQUIRY END DATE:

5:00 P.M., September 8, 2017

OPENING DATE:

5:00 P.M., September 15, 2017

ATTENTION OF RESPONDENTS IS DIRECTED TO:

**ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH
THE END OF THE INQUIRY PERIOD**

Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission on September 11, 2017 through Mark R. Musson,
Director of Contracts Administration.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Mark R. Musson", written over a horizontal line.

Mark R. Musson

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH THE END OF THE INQUIRY PERIOD

Q#7 On page 19 PART 3.....Should the first sentence refer to current RFP Service Plazas instead of Middle Ridge and/or the Vermillion Valley Service Plazas?

A#7 Yes, the RFP is modified through this Addendum No. 3 to delete the reference to the Middle Ridge and/or Vermillion Valley Service Plazas. Respondents' proposals must contain the items identified in PART 3 regarding SP-7 and/or SP-7 and the optional SP-8.

Q#8 On page 49 "Note: For Work self-performed by a SBE proposing to serve as the lead consultant....." Should this read as Prime Contractor?

A#8 Yes, lead consultant and prime contractor are interchangeable.

Q#9 "Note 2: For Work performed by SBE subconsultants.."Should this read as Subcontractor?

A#9 Yes, subconsultant and subcontractor are interchangeable.